capital asset acquisitions are reported as expenditures in the governmental funds. The issuance of long-term debt and acquisitions under
capital leases are reported as other financing sources.

The Agency funds included in the fiduciary fund financial statements have no measurement focus, but utilize the accrual basis of accounting for
reporting assets and liabilities.

D. Implementation of Governmental Accounting Standards Board Statements
The County adopted the following Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) Statements during the fiscal year ended September 30,
2018:

1. GASB Statement No. 75 "Accounting and Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefit Plans Other Than Pension Plans"

Statement No. 75 was implemented in fiscal year 2018.  Due to implementation of this statement, the County adopted the accounting and
reporting requirements of the new standard, which resulted in a restatement of total OPEB liability and deferred inflows of resources.  Also
refer to Note 7 for additional information on the impact of the adoption on these statements.  The adjustment to the beginning net position
is presented below (in thousands).

Net Position September 30,
2017, as previously reported

Net Position Effect of
GASB 75

Net Position October
1, 2017, as restated

Government-Wide:
Governmental activities  $  2,065,745  $ (223,777)  $  1,841,968
Business-type activities  2,733,662 (825)  $  2,732,837

 $  4,799,407  $ (224,602)  $  4,574,805

Proprietary funds:
Enterprise funds

Aviation  1,465,231 (357)  1,464,874
Port Everglades  774,597 (166)  774,431
Water Wastewater  437,892 (266)  437,626
Solid Waste  62,229 (25)  62,204
Unincorporated Area Waste Collection  7,394  7,394
Water Management (5) (11) (16)

Enterprise funds  2,747,338 (825)  2,746,513

Internal Service funds
Self-Insurance  46,347 (31)  46,316
Fleet Services (43) (23) (66)
Print Shop  1,202  4  1,198

Internal service funds  47,506 (50)  47,448

Total proprietary funds  $  2,794,844  $ (875)  $  2,793,961

33 - Broward County, Florida

2. GASB Statement No.  85 “Omnibus 2017"
Statement No. 85 establishes practice issues that have been identified during implementation and application of certain GASB Statements.  This
Statement addresses a variety of topics including issues related to blending component units, goodwill, fair value measurement and application,
and postemployment benefits (pensions and OPEB).  The County implemented this statement for fiscal year 2018.  The adoption of GASB 85